TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Waycross Skiff Corporation		01/30/2004	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carolina Skiff LLC	
Street Address:	3231 Fulford Road	
City:	Waycross	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	31503-8705	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1799267	CAROLINA SKIFF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)263-1600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 585-263-1000

Email: nytm@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Kristen M. Walsh, Esq.

Address Line 1: Clinton Square, Post Office Box 31051
Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14603-1051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 82001/65

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Melanie L. DeRue

Total Attachments: 1 source=DOC028#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002793 FRAME: 0025

900005264

;H 840.00

R666370.1

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Waycross Skiff Corporation, a Georgia corporation, with its principal place of business at 3231 Fulford Road, Waycross, Georgia 31503-8705 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark CAROLINA SKIFF & Design (the "Mark") and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,799,267 (the "Registration") of the Mark; and

WHEREAS Carolina Skiff LLC, a New York limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 3231 Fulford Road, Waycross, Georgia 31503-8705 ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Mark and the Registration;

For TEN DOLLARS and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the Registration.

	Waycross Skiff Corporation
Date: JANUARY 30_, 2004	By: Name (Printed)
	Title
STATE OF GEORGIA)	
: SS.: COUNTY OFware	
JOHN C. LANDON , to me known	2004, personally appeared before me to be the CHAIRMAN of Waycross Skiff who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged purposes therein mentioned.
	Shall Die
	PHYLLIS H. DRIVER EN Z
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRED 751

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/13/2004 REEL: 002793 FRAME: 0026